

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Ranchi 21st Mar 2018

16th April is last date for applying for admission to PhD Program at ICFAI University

Admission calendar for the part-time PhD program in Management for the academic year 2018 was announced by ICFAI University, Jharkhand. Last date for receipt of applications is $16^{\rm th}$ April 2018.

Explaining the details of the program, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "This program was designed to suit the requirements of Working Professionals ,who want to pursue PhD ,without leaving their current job". "It is considered to be one of the best PhD programs in India and has been attracting working professionals working in various locations in India. Our PhD Scholars have been working in reputed companies like Accenture, Cap Gemini, Dr Reddy's Labs, HSBC, HDFC Bank, HP, IBM, IIM (Ahmedabad), Indian Air Force, Novartis, Reliance Energy, RBI, SAIL, St Xavier's College, TCS, Vodafone etc", added Prof Rao.

Explaining the quality of the program, Dr BM Singh, Registrar and Dean (Faculty of Management Studies) said, "Our PhD Program is a rigorous program and is in strict compliance with UGC Regulations, 2016". "Admission to the program is through Online Research Aptitude Test that will be conducted in multiple locations on 12th May 2018 and personal interviews. First semester classes will begin on 11th June 2018", added Dr Singh.

Interested candidates can obtain the applications from the University or apply online by visiting the website of the University at www.iujharkhand.edu.in/online registration.html. For any details, the University may be contacted at 094307-72319 or 093048-05050.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008. The University was empowered by UGC vide its letter dated 1st Dec2009 to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956.IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics. IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA, BCom(Hons), BCA and Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic). Besides excellent infrastructure like well furnished class rooms, laboratories, workshops and library, IUJ has well qualified and experienced faculty members. Special features of IUJ programs include Contemporary curriculum, Summer Internships with industry, Live projects, Technology Enhanced Learning and Campus placement assistance.

More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.